## THE SALISBURY PUBLIC ART COMMITTEE **2021 Salisbury Sculpture Show**

## Call for Entries - Submission Deadline December 21, 2020

The Salisbury Public Art Committee invites sculptors to submit their favorite outdoor pieces for consideration for the 2021 Salisbury Sculpture Show. Selected pieces will be carefully sited to enhance the sculpture's visibility and ease of access. Cost for entry is \$30 per artist and a 25% commission on work sold during the show builds funds for future public art in Salisbury.

Selected artists will receive a \$1,250 stipend for each piece chosen.

Sculptures will be selected by a jury of qualified professionals. Work from individuals or teams will be considered; student work is encouraged.

Artists may submit up to 3 entries. Please submit high resolution images with completed entry form and up to 3 photos per sculpture entry.

Selected artists will transport and install pieces with City on-site assistance where needed and prearranged. The City will assist with installation, support and bases when able. Sculptors are responsible for anchoring systems and bases if unable to fit on existing concrete pads. Work will be insured by the City of Salisbury.

**Important Dates** 

Meet the Artists Reception

Deadline for postmarked submittal\* Dec 21, 2020

Feb 1, 2020

~April 9, 2021

~ April 9, 2021

March 2022

## **General Criteria**

The selected pieces will:

- Demonstrate creative vision and use of materials
  Installation of sculptures
- Show integrity of structure and craftsmanship
- Be weather-resistant Exhibition dates April 9, 2021 Feb 28, 2022
- Be suitable for public display Removal of sculpture
- Be stable, free-standing or<br/>mountable, or site-specificFor directions & to submit applications online,<br/>please visit www.salisburync.gov/sculptureshow
- Be large enough to be easily seen Email applications to public.art@salisburync.gov

Please make \$30 entry checks out to the City of Salisbury and mail to the Salisbury Sculpture Show, PO Box 479, Salisbury, NC 28145

Contact Alyssa Nelson - 704.638.5235 - anels@salisburync.gov

For more information about SPAC's Sculpture Show please visit:

www.salisburync.gov/sculptureshow www.facebook.com/salisburysculptureshow/ Instagram @salisburysculptureshow

Artwork Detail: 'Cloud Deer' - Jonathan Bowling